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IHSAA Pike Girls Sectional Championsjhps - 5/17/2022

Pike High School

Results - Pike Sectionals
 
Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet: 9:47.13 * 4/28/2006 Center Grove, Center Grove

K Marley, C Fillenwarth, A Chambers, S Burnett

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Southport     A 11:30.00 10:23.59  
1) Cerda-Duran, Andrea 11 2) Cherry, Katie 11 3) Mitchell, Cecelia 11 4) Bolen, Josephine 10

5) Greulich, Skylar 11 6) Hiller, Lucy 10 7) Garcia, Evelynn 10 8) Campbell, Ava 9

82 Pike     A 10:30.00 10:41.43  
1) Rosario, Elena 10 2) Mills, Aaralyn 12 3) Johnson, Taylor 12 4) Velez, Yajaira 12

5) Davis, Marion 11 6) Schwab, Rachel 10 7) Schwab, Katelin 12 8) Bakare, Sogo 11

63 Ben Davis     A 11:05.00 10:58.70  
1) Coleman, Eliana 12 2) Drake, Ayana 9 3) Rhodes, Amiah 9 4) Sedam, Megan 9

5) King, Alaya 10 6) Ratcliffe, Precious 10 7) Noble, Nadia 11 8) Williams, Danielle 10

54 Perry Meridian     A 11:15.00 11:26.66  
1) Merder, Madison 10 2) Gross, Lily 10 3) Smith, Lily 10 4) Davis, Callie 10

5) Terrell, Sofia 9 6) Butts, Kaleigh 10 7) Newhouse, Vanessa 10 8) Faulkner, Shy'Anne 10

45 Speedway     A 11:48.00 11:38.93  
1) Reeves, Kayla 9 2) Rendes, Shelby 10 3) Allison, Brooke 11 4) Jackson-Dietzer, Kali 9

5) Walton, Mylie 9

26 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter     A 11:28.45 11:49.34  
1) Villarias, Marina 9 2) Westrick, Maddie 10 3) Hinkle, Jordan 11 4) Jacob, Sarah 12

5) May, Hannah 10 6) Kokosa, Anna 11

 7 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks     A 13:10.64 13:00.10  
1) Reyes, America 9 2) Archuleta, Dina 11 3) Royster, Shanaya 9 4) Aguilar, Evelyn 9

 8 Decatur Central     A 12:12.00 13:51.81  
1) Torres, Jannay 9 2) Hernandez, Alejandra 9 3) Gomez-Vanegas, Kimberly 9 4) Bello, Aishat 9

 
Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Dash

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

Meet: 12.07 * 4/17/2012 Katie Wise, Indian Creek

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Jones, Catalla  11 Pike 12.55 12.49 Q 2
 2 Jones, Nyla  12 Ben Davis 12.40 12.62 Q 1
 3 Soriano Rodriguez, Katherine  11 Pike 12.85 13.01 Q 3
 4 Smith, Ariana  10 Ben Davis 12.90 12.74 Q 2
 5 Webb, Jalynn  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 12.86 13.17 Q 3
 6 Wheeler, Jacey  11 Decatur Central 13.74 13.37 Q 1
 7 Merchant, Bendu   9 Perry Meridian 13.45 13.22 q 2
 8 Chukwuocha, Chisom  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 13.32 13.24 q 3
 9 Hydre Yusoff, Jameela  11 Decatur Central 13.31 13.38 q 2
 10 Means, McKenna   9 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12.97 13.40 1
 11 Agnew, Kalyn  12 Perry Meridian 13.26 13.41 1
 12 Henry, Mariah   9 Southport 13.88 13.49 3
 13 Drake, Makenna  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 13.74 13.54 1
 14 Redd, Caressa  10 Speedway 13.86 13.68 3
 15 Nuckols, Jakilah  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 13.43 13.69 3
 16 Flanagan, Malayasia  10 Indianapolis George Washington 13.07 14.01 2
 17 Lange, Iyonna  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 13.95 14.28 1
 18 Ellett, Chloe  10 Speedway 14.21 14.37 3
 19 Lynch, Geyona   9 Indianapolis Shortridge 14.14 16.41 3



Pike High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:50 PM  5/17/2022  Page 2

IHSAA Pike Girls Sectional Championsjhps - 5/17/2022

Pike High School

Results - Pike Sectionals

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 20 Lang-Martinez, Mya  10 Providence Cristo Rey 15.00 16.43 1
 --- Loy-Dawson, Milan   9 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14.81 DNS 2

 
Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Dash

Meet: 12.07 * 4/17/2012 Katie Wise, Indian Creek

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Jones, Nyla  12 Ben Davis 12.62 12.17  
82 Jones, Catalla  11 Pike 12.49 12.42  
63 Smith, Ariana  10 Ben Davis 12.74 12.72  
54 Soriano Rodriguez, Katherine  11 Pike 13.01 12.84  
45 Merchant, Bendu   9 Perry Meridian 13.22 13.10  
36 Webb, Jalynn  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 13.17 13.12  
27 Wheeler, Jacey  11 Decatur Central 13.37 13.16  
18 Chukwuocha, Chisom  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 13.24 13.32  
 9 Means, McKenna   9 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 13.40 13.58  

 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

Meet: 15.14 * 2006 Alex Dewitz, Center Grove

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Villarias, Abi  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 16.24 15.83 Q 2
 2 Hogan, Reane'e  10 Ben Davis 14.90 15.83 Q 1
 3 Liscomb, Nevaeh  10 Ben Davis 15.99 17.03 Q 3
 4 Addison, Caressa  11 Pike 15.21 15.97 Q 2
 5 Koleszar, Olivia  12 Perry Meridian 17.72 17.62 Q 1
 6 Booker, Kyla  11 Pike 16.17 17.93 Q 3
 7 Shields, London   9 Southport 17.79 17.63 q 1
 8 Mathews, Melisa  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 18.58 18.13 q 3
 9 Dunn, Da'Shani  12 Decatur Central 19.51 19.24 q 1
 10 Flanagan, Malayasia  10 Indianapolis George Washington 19.59 2
 11 Martins, Tracy  12 Decatur Central 21.26 20.55 1
 12 Flores-Bonilla, Gabriela  10 Southport 19.00 20.75 2
 13 Reeves, Kayla   9 Speedway 21.46 21.11 2
 14 Radefeld, Annabelle  10 International School of Indian 23.00 23.64 3
 15 Nguyen, Trisna   9 Perry Meridian 18.76 26.90 3
 --- Zarco, Rosselyn  11 Speedway 21.05 DNS 2

 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 15.14 * 2006 Alex Dewitz, Center Grove

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Hogan, Reane'e  10 Ben Davis 15.83 15.76  
82 Villarias, Abi  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 15.83 15.98  
63 Addison, Caressa  11 Pike 15.97 16.91  
54 Liscomb, Nevaeh  10 Ben Davis 17.03 16.97  
45 Booker, Kyla  11 Pike 17.93 17.40  
36 Shields, London   9 Southport 17.63 17.79  
27 Koleszar, Olivia  12 Perry Meridian 17.62 17.82  
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Finals ...   (Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

18 Mathews, Melisa  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 18.13 17.97  
 9 Dunn, Da'Shani  12 Decatur Central 19.24 18.52  

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Meter Dash

9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

Meet: 25.60 * 1997 Erica Long, Franklin

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Awosanya, Modupe  12 Southport 25.44 * 25.60 Q 2
 2 Randolph, Sydney  12 Pike 25.49 26.15 Q 3
 3 Simmons, Kacyra  12 Ben Davis 24.30 26.82 Q 1
 4 Fields, Mariyah  12 Ben Davis 26.00 26.40 Q 3
 5 Mundy, Maya  11 Perry Meridian 26.64 26.87 Q 1
 6 Fields, Rhianna   9 Southport 28.41 28.09 Q 2
 7 Taylor, Brooklyn   9 Pike 26.80 26.95 q 1
 8 Webb, Jalynn  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 27.73 27.78 q 3
 9 Agnew, Kalyn  12 Perry Meridian 27.73 27.80 q 3
 10 Redd, Caressa  10 Speedway 29.22 28.10 3
 11 Chukwuocha, Chisom  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 27.44 28.14 2
 12 Burrell, Audrey  10 Speedway 28.37 28.31 1
 13 Longoria, Ella  12 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 29.01 28.40 3
 14 Nuckols, Jakilah  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 29.33 28.67 2
 15 Davis, Chanece  12 Indianapolis George Washington 28.07 28.81 2
 16 Williamson, Andi  10 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 28.84 28.83 2
 17 Kenter, Mariah   9 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 29.45 29.06 1
 18 Oyetola, Mercy  10 Decatur Central 29.43 29.25 1
 19 McMichel, Aubry   9 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 30.00 30.95 3
 20 Fisshaye, Rossa  10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 30.00 31.55 2
 21 Lang-Martinez, Mya  10 Providence Cristo Rey 33.35 33.27 2
 22 Hydre Yusoff, Jameela  11 Decatur Central 28.29 36.42 1

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Meter Dash

Meet: 25.60 * 1997 Erica Long, Franklin

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Simmons, Kacyra  12 Ben Davis 26.82 24.59 *  
82 Awosanya, Modupe  12 Southport 25.60 25.61  
63 Randolph, Sydney  12 Pike 26.15 26.10  
54 Mundy, Maya  11 Perry Meridian 26.87 26.51  
45 Fields, Mariyah  12 Ben Davis 26.40 26.76  
36 Taylor, Brooklyn   9 Pike 26.95 26.83  
27 Webb, Jalynn  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 27.78 27.98  
18 Fields, Rhianna   9 Southport 28.09 28.03  
 9 Agnew, Kalyn  12 Perry Meridian 27.80 28.11  

 
Event 5  Girls 1600 Meter Run

Meet: 5:12.47 * 4/15/2008 Shelbi Burnett, Center Grove

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Schwab, Katelin  12 Pike 5:25.00 5:28.33  
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Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 1600 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

82 Schmalz, Ayva  12 Decatur Central 5:31.00 5:32.94  
63 Mitchell, Cecelia  11 Southport 5:37.00 5:36.05  
54 Jacob, Sarah  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 5:46.00 5:39.61  
45 Cerda-Duran, Andrea  11 Southport 5:45.00 5:49.36  
36 Newhouse, Vanessa  10 Perry Meridian 5:52.00 5:52.92  
27 Rosario, Elena  10 Pike 6:10.71 6:05.37  
18 Strege, Anna   9 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 6:14.30 6:14.68  
 9 Walton, Mylie   9 Speedway 6:23.00 6:18.82  
 10 Snyder, Rachel  11 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 6:20.55 6:18.89  
 11 King, Alaya  10 Ben Davis 6:21.00 6:29.21  
 12 Butts, Kaleigh  10 Perry Meridian 6:17.00 6:33.19  
 13 Villarias, Marina   9 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 6:46.00 6:35.76  
 14 McCanna, Layla   9 International School of Indian 6:45.00 6:42.24  
 15 Vasey, Juliet  12 International School of Indian 6:45.00 6:44.65  
 16 Aminu, Haliya   9 Ben Davis 6:58.00 6:48.77  
 17 Allison, Brooke  11 Speedway 6:56.00 6:50.03  
 18 Ni, Xin Yi  10 Indianapolis Shortridge 7:09.50 7:10.48  
 19 Reyes, America   9 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 8:06.00 7:20.50  
 20 Kennedy, Bailee  10 Decatur Central 7:59.00 8:07.79  

 
Event 6  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet: 50.19 * 1997 Franklin

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Ben Davis     A 47.50 48.86 * 2
1) Jones, Nyla 12 2) Adams, Preslie-Jai 9 3) Major, Za'Nya 10 4) Liscomb, Nevaeh 10

5) Simmons, Kacyra 12 6) Smith, Ariana 10 7) Strickland, Janiya 11

82 Pike     A 48.00 49.41 * 2
1) Long, Liyah 12 2) Randolph, Sydney 12 3) Horton, Lauren 12 4) Jones, Catalla 11

5) Jones, Jocelin 12 6) Soriano Rodriguez, Katherine 117) Williams, Trinity 11 8) Williams, Chyanne 9

63 Southport     A 50.82 51.94 2
1) Awosanya, Modupe 12 2) Linson, Nola 9 3) Henry, Mariah 9 4) Taylor, Jada 12

5) Prince, Amani 11 6) Fields, Rhianna 9 7) Shields, London 9 8) Matlock, Haley 12

54 Decatur Central     A 52.90 52.00 2
1) Wheeler, Jacey 11 2) Hydre Yusoff, Jameela 11 3) Oyetola, Mercy 10 4) Hearn, Neveah 9

45 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks     A 53.20 53.06 2
1) Woods, Jay'Anna 10 2) Russ, Morgan 10 3) Kenter, Mariah 9 4) Lange, Iyonna 10

5) Woods, Shyaira 10 6) Morris, Savannah 10 7) Chukwuocha, Chisom 10

26 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter     A 52.20 53.11 2
1) Villarias, Abi 11 2) Bishop, Jada 10 3) Drake, Makenna 11 4) Stubbs, Imani 12

5) Means, McKenna 9

 7 Perry Meridian     A 52.86 53.65 2
1) Agnew, Kalyn 12 2) Egan, Isabel 10 3) Padilla-Rodriguez, Monick 11 4) Harvey, Megan 9

5) Ezeokoli, Alexis 12

 8 Speedway     A 55.54 54.78 2
1) Smith, Madison 10 2) Redd, Caressa 10 3) Ellett, Chloe 10 4) Davis, Jordan 12

5) Burrell, Audrey 10

 9 Indiana Math & Science Academy     A 56.34 56.20 1
1) Nuckols, Jakilah 11 2) Webb, Jalynn 11 3) Norwood, Teleisha 10 4) Keita, Foulematou 9

5) Keita, Fatoumata 11

 10 Indianapolis George Washington     A 58.50 1:08.91 1
1) McWhirter, Sh'Nyah 10 2) White, Melia 10 3) Davis, Chanece 12 4) Flanagan, Malayasia 10
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Finals ...   (Event 6  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

 --- Indianapolis Shortridge     A 59.55 DNS 1
1) Person, Makyla 12 2) Lynch, Geyona 9 3) Peter, Penelope 9 4) Williams, Iyanna 9

5) Gaskin, Mya 9 6) Wilson, Jamie 9

 --- Covenant Christian (Indpls)     A 55.63 DNS 2
1) Longoria, Ella 12 2) Vroegop, Savannah 10 3) Williamson, Andi 10 4) Loy-Dawson, Milan 9

 
Event 7  Girls 400 Meter Dash

Meet: 59.80 * 1983 Nan Bohlsen, Greenwood

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Simmons, Kacyra  12 Ben Davis 58.00 58.20 * 3
82 Mundy, Maya  11 Perry Meridian 59.34 58.94 * 3
63 Clay, Gia  10 Pike 58.00 59.49 * 3
54 Kokosa, Anna  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 1:02.08 1:00.92 3
45 Merchant, Bendu   9 Perry Meridian 1:04.23 1:01.81 3
36 Williams, Danielle  10 Ben Davis 1:01.15 1:03.25 3
27 Rendes, Shelby  10 Speedway 1:05.14 1:04.65 2
18 Greulich, Skylar  11 Southport 1:04.00 1:05.42 3
 9 Valentine, Ciara  11 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 1:03.86 1:05.53 3
 10 Davis, Chanece  12 Indianapolis George Washington 2:16.00 1:05.73 1
 11 Gardner, Kamya   9 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 1:07.74 1:06.31 2
 12 Davis-williams, Kaniah   9 Southport 1:05.00 1:08.37 3
 13 Johnson, Taylor  12 Pike 1:08.00 1:09.08 2
 14 Burrell, Audrey  10 Speedway 1:11.78 1:09.12 2
 15 Molina, Aylin  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 1:10.00 1:09.93 2
 16 Keita, Foulematou   9 Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:14.84 1:10.06 1
 17 Gabrilla, Alicia  12 Decatur Central 1:11.00 1:10.37 2
 18 Vroegop, Savannah  10 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 1:16.98 1:12.45 1
 19 Norwood, Teleisha  10 Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:13.89 1:15.57 2
 20 Lang-Martinez, Mya  10 Providence Cristo Rey 1:14.45 1:17.88 2

 
Event 8  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet: 46.88 * 4/27/2004 Meagan Richeson, Trojans

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Jones, Catalla  11 Pike 46.02 46.78 * 3
82 Villarias, Abi  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 47.63 48.11 3
63 Scott, Mariah  12 Ben Davis 50.42 49.24 3
54 Hogan, Reane'e  10 Ben Davis 49.86 49.97 3
45 Addison, Caressa  11 Pike 46.85 50.21 3
36 Flores-Bonilla, Gabriela  10 Southport 55.23 54.36 3
27 Martins, Tracy  12 Decatur Central 57.96 54.82 2
18 Shields, London   9 Southport 54.62 55.07 3
 9 Koleszar, Olivia  12 Perry Meridian 50.59 55.60 3
 10 Mathews, Melisa  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 55.47 56.06 2
 11 Nguyen, Trisna   9 Perry Meridian 58.22 56.16 2
 12 Peter, Penelope   9 Indianapolis Shortridge 58.44 57.48 2
 13 Ferguson, Caitlin  12 Decatur Central 53.41 58.69 3
 14 Williams, Aunesti  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 59:10.00 58.76 1
 15 Zarco, Rosselyn  11 Speedway 1:00.62 59.93 2
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Finals ...   (Event 8  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 16 Radefeld, Annabelle  10 International School of Indian 1:15.00 1:13.93 1
 --- DePriest, Anylah  10 Indiana Math & Science Academy 58.10 DNS 2
 --- Saintil, Jemima   9 Indianapolis Shortridge 59.45 DNS 2
 --- Keita, Fatoumata  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 1:02.16 DNS 1

 
Event 9  Girls 800 Meter Run

Meet: 2:20.61 * 4/17/2012 Sydney Devine, Indian Creek

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Campbell, Ava   9 Southport 2:31.00 2:30.90 2
82 Newhouse, Vanessa  10 Perry Meridian 2:36.00 2:35.46 2
63 Gross, Lily  10 Perry Meridian 2:42.00 2:36.58 2
54 Carroll, Emma  12 Decatur Central 2:43.00 2:38.37 2
45 Velez, Yajaira  12 Pike 2:37.57 2:38.93 2
36 Davis, Marion  11 Pike 2:35.00 2:40.52 2
27 Rhodes, Amiah   9 Ben Davis 2:28.00 2:45.94 2
18 Strege, Anna   9 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:55.00 2:48.43 2
 9 May, Hannah  10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 2:55.00 2:48.60 2
 10 Cherry, Katie  11 Southport 2:48.00 2:48.88 2
 11 Dubke, Mia   9 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2:55.68 2:53.81 2
 12 Ratcliffe, Precious  10 Ben Davis 2:56.00 2:59.70 1
 13 Westrick, Maddie  10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 2:57.00 3:01.85 1
 14 Jackson-Dietzer, Kali   9 Speedway 2:58.00 3:08.15 1
 15 Archuleta, Dina  11 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 3:09.50 3:11.94 1
 16 Reeves, Kayla   9 Speedway 3:10.00 3:16.50 1
 17 Ni, Xin Yi  10 Indianapolis Shortridge 3:14.00 3:20.46 1
 18 Gomez-Vanegas, Kimberly   9 Decatur Central 3:15.00 3:22.93 1
 19 Aguilar, Evelyn   9 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 3:22.75 3:24.04 1
 20 Esquivel-Aguilar, Leslie  12 Indiana Math & Science Academy 3:57.86 3:49.61 1
 --- May, Isaella  11 International School of Indian 3:00.00 DNS 1

 
Event 10  Girls 3200 Meter Run

Meet: 11:13.54 * 4/21/2009 Sarah Higgens, Center Grove

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Garcia, Evelynn  10 Southport 12:02.00 11:57.06  
82 Jacob, Sarah  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 12:20.00 12:00.61  
63 Schwab, Rachel  10 Pike 12:15.00 12:00.82  
54 Mitchell, Cecelia  11 Southport 11:58.00 12:02.17  
45 Schmalz, Ayva  12 Decatur Central 12:32.00 12:08.59  
36 Keller, Hailey   9 Perry Meridian 12:45.00 12:53.94  
27 Hinkle, Jordan  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 13:05.00 13:09.18  
18 Bakare, Sogo  11 Pike 13:14.14 13:16.32  
 9 Snyder, Rachel  11 Covenant Christian (Indpls) 14:13.95 13:48.92  
 10 Walton, Mylie   9 Speedway 14:03.00 13:58.24  
 11 Coleman, Eliana  12 Ben Davis 14:35.00 14:07.13  
 12 Davis, Callie  10 Perry Meridian 14:00.00 15:37.87  
 13 Hernandez, Alejandra   9 Decatur Central 15:43.00 16:19.03  
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Event 11  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet: 4:08.50 * 1997 Center Grove

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Pike     A 4:00.00 4:04.95 * 2
1) Johnson, Taylor 12 2) Randolph, Sydney 12 3) Addison, Caressa 11 4) Clay, Gia 10

5) Cavazos, Cassandra 11 6) Jones, Catalla 11 7) Harris, Alyssa 12

82 Ben Davis     A 4:10.00 4:10.95 2
1) Sims, Nyla 10 2) Liscomb, Nevaeh 10 3) Simmons, Kacyra 12 4) Rhodes, Amiah 9

5) Scott, Mariah 12 6) Shafeek, Hasina 11 7) Fields, Mariyah 12 8) Williams, Danielle 10

63 Southport     A 4:13.00 4:15.36 2
1) Awosanya, Modupe 12 2) Linson, Nola 9 3) Taylor, Jada 12 4) Prince, Amani 11

5) Fields, Rhianna 9 6) Greulich, Skylar 11 7) Davis-williams, Kaniah 9 8) Campbell, Ava 9

54 Perry Meridian     A 4:20.00 4:18.01 2
1) Gross, Lily 10 2) Mundy, Maya 11 3) Harvey, Megan 9 4) Newhouse, Vanessa 10

5) Gutierrez, Mildy 10 6) Merchant, Bendu 9

45 Decatur Central     A 4:35.00 4:34.55 2
1) Stevens, Asher 12 2) Wheeler, Jacey 11 3) Gabrilla, Alicia 12 4) Hydre Yusoff, Jameela 11

5) Oyetola, Mercy 10 6) Schmalz, Ayva 12 7) Carroll, Emma 12 8) Hearn, Neveah 9

26 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter     A 4:46.67 4:38.84 2
1) Villarias, Abi 11 2) Molina, Aylin 11 3) Fisshaye, Rossa 10 4) McMichel, Aubry 9

5) May, Hannah 10 6) Roddy, Peyton 9 7) Kokosa, Anna 11 8) Mathews, Melisa 12

 7 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks     A 4:48.01 4:42.62 1
1) Valentine, Ciara 11 2) Williams, Aunesti 10 3) Johnson, Kimari 10 4) Kenter, Mariah 9

5) Holifield, Kamora 10 6) Gardner, Kamya 9 7) Chukwuocha, Chisom 10

 8 Speedway     A 4:49.89 4:59.43 1
1) Rendes, Shelby 10 2) Allison, Brooke 11 3) Jackson-Dietzer, Kali 9 4) Burrell, Audrey 10

 9 Indiana Math & Science Academy     A 4:59.04 5:04.03 1
1) Nuckols, Jakilah 11 2) DePriest, Anylah 10 3) Esquivel-Aguilar, Leslie 12 4) Norwood, Teleisha 10

5) Keita, Foulematou 9 6) Keita, Fatoumata 11

 --- Covenant Christian (Indpls)     A 4:39.33 DQ 2
1) Longoria, Ella 12 2) Dubke, Mia 9 3) Vroegop, Savannah 10 4) Williamson, Andi 10

5) Loy-Dawson, Milan 9
 
Event 12  Girls High Jump

Meet: 5-07 * 2001 Jessie Stringer, Franklin

Meet: 5-07 * 4/19/2011 Mackenzie Kitchel, Center Grove

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 LeMasters, Maryava  11 Perry Meridian 5-01.00 5-02.00  
82 Egan, Isabel  10 Perry Meridian 5-00.00 J5-02.00  
63 Woodard, Miranda   9 Decatur Central 4-04.00 4-10.00  
54 Sims, Nyla  10 Ben Davis 4-06.00 J4-10.00  
45 Taylor, Jada  12 Southport 5-00.00 4-08.00  
36 Webb, Jalynn  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 4-06.00 J4-08.00  
27 Davis-williams, Kaniah   9 Southport 4-06.00 J4-08.00  
18 Taylor, Brooklyn   9 Pike 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 9 Moore, Donia  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 4-02.00 J4-04.00  
 10 Smith, Madison  10 Speedway 4-02.00 J4-04.00  
 --- DeLisle, Alex  10 Speedway 4-02.00 NH  
 --- Roddy, Peyton   9 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 4-02.00 NH  
 --- Keita, Foulematou   9 Indiana Math & Science Academy 4-02.00 NH  
 --- Minor, Mariah  11 Pike 5-00.00 NH  
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Results - Pike Sectionals

Finals ...   (Event 12  Girls High Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 --- Williams, Danielle  10 Ben Davis 4-08.00 NH  
 
Event 13  Girls Long Jump

Meet: 17-09 * 1996 Jennifer Martin, Center Grove

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Awosanya, Modupe  12 Southport 19-01.00 17-08.00 1
82 Williams, Trinity  11 Pike 17-10.00 16-06.00 1
63 Fields, Mariyah  12 Ben Davis 17-00.00 J16-06.00 1
54 Strickland, Janiya  11 Ben Davis 16-09.00 15-11.00 1
45 Jones, Jocelin  12 Pike 16-05.00 15-10.00 1
36 Mundy, Maya  11 Perry Meridian 16-09.00 15-07.50 1
27 Hearn, Neveah   9 Decatur Central 14-07.75 14-07.00 1
18 Drake, Makenna  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 14-01.50 14-04.00 2
 9 Bishop, Jada  10 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 14-00.50 14-03.00 2
 9 Keita, Fatoumata  11 Indiana Math & Science Academy 12-06.00 14-03.00 2
 11 Agnew, Kalyn  12 Perry Meridian 14-10.75 14-00.00 1
 12 DeLisle, Alex  10 Speedway 14-09.00 13-10.50 1
 13 Stevens, Asher  12 Decatur Central 12-10.50 13-04.50 2
 14 Morris, Savannah  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 13-11.50 13-03.50 2
 15 McWhirter, Sh'Nyah  10 Indianapolis George Washington 12-00.00 12-02.00 2
 16 Flanagan, Malayasia  10 Indianapolis George Washington 13-02.00 12-00.50 2
 17 DePriest, Anylah  10 Indiana Math & Science Academy 11-06.00 9-11.00 2
 --- Smith, Madison  10 Speedway 14-04.00 FOUL 1
 --- Lang-Martinez, Mya  10 Providence Cristo Rey 12-00.00 FOUL 2

 
Event 14  Girls Discus Throw

Meet: 125-05 * 4/28/2006 Hillary Houston, Franklin

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Sitzman, Alexandra  12 Perry Meridian 107-00 108-03 2
82 Hodges, Cheyenne  12 Pike 112-00 108-01 2
63 Garnett, Aliseonna  11 Decatur Central 101-06 106-03 2
54 Tran, Katie  10 Decatur Central 108-04 103-06 2
45 Wooden, Lariah  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 95-05 99-05 2
36 Nguyen, Sophia   9 Southport 90-01 96-02 2
27 Schafer, Madison  11 Southport 88-06 93-05 2
18 Potter, Katelyn   9 Ben Davis 84-00 89-08 2
 9 Overpeck, Leah  10 Ben Davis 78-00 81-07 1
 10 Hence, Olivia  12 Pike 90-00 81-03 2
 11 Lee, Marcella   9 Indianapolis Shortridge 81-10 79-11 1
 12 Andrews, Taryn  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 81-10.50 78-10 2
 13 Lucas, Kaylynn   9 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 61-03 73-02 1
 14 Sykes, Meiko  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 76-00 71-10 1
 15 Starks, Barbara  10 Indiana Math & Science Academy 72-05 62-11 1
 16 Rhea, Reagan  11 Perry Meridian 67-00 59-04 1
 17 Sims, Dayshiona  11 Speedway 70-00 54-09 1
 18 Kolurejo, Opeyemi   9 Indiana Math & Science Academy 56-11 51-00 1
 19 Luster, Cane'sha   9 Providence Cristo Rey 46-00 36-07.50 1
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Event 15  Girls Shot Put

Meet: 41-04 * 4/15/2008 Katy Watson, Center Grove

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Wooden, Lariah  10 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 40-01.00 42-02.00 * 2
82 Garnett, Aliseonna  11 Decatur Central 37-11.00 39-01.00 2
63 Sitzman, Alexandra  12 Perry Meridian 35-08.00 36-09.00 2
54 Butler, Courtney  11 Ben Davis 40-00.00 36-06.00 2
45 Hodges, Cheyenne  12 Pike 39-00.00 35-06.00 2
36 Hence, Olivia  12 Pike 36-00.00 33-11.00 2
27 Pagach, Kristin  12 Speedway 33-03.00 J33-11.00 2
18 Sanders, Nierah  12 Ben Davis 39-00.00 32-01.00 2
 9 Tran, Katie  10 Decatur Central 31-03.50 31-02.00 2
 10 Andrews, Taryn  11 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 30-06.00 30-08.00 2
 11 Starks, Barbara  10 Indiana Math & Science Academy 30-00.00 30-05.00 2
 12 Rhea, Reagan  11 Perry Meridian 29-00.00 28-07.00 1
 13 Lucas, Kaylynn   9 Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 24-05.50 28-06.00 1
 14 Kolurejo, Opeyemi   9 Indiana Math & Science Academy 26-02.00 28-02.00 1
 15 Eckert, Aemilia   9 Southport 24-03.00 26-05.00 1
 15 Lee, Marcella   9 Indianapolis Shortridge 27-01.00 26-05.00 1
 17 Sims, Dayshiona  11 Speedway 25-01.00 25-11.00 1
 18 Lee, Damya  10 Indianapolis George Washington 27-09.00 25-03.00 1
 19 Sykes, Meiko  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 25-06.00 24-01.00 1
 20 Luster, Cane'sha   9 Providence Cristo Rey 21-00.00 17-03.00 1
 --- Schafer, Madison  11 Southport 24-03.00 FOUL 1

 
Event 16  Girls Pole Vault

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Potter, Isabelle  11 Perry Meridian 9-00.00 8-06.00  
82 Shebeshi, Maya  12 Perry Meridian 8-00.00 J8-06.00  
63 Green, Madison  12 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 7-06.00 7-06.00  
54 Clark, Mia  11 Pike 7-00.00 J7-06.00  
45 Monnier, Erin  11 Pike 7-00.00 J7-06.00  
36 Coy, Jaclyn  11 Southport 6-00.00 7-00.00  
27 Taylor, Jada  12 Southport 7-00.00 6-06.00  
18 Fisshaye, Yordanos   9 Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 6-06.00 6-00.00  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Pike 141 2) Ben Davis 118

3) Perry Meridian 108 4) Southport 100

5) Decatur Central 57 6) Indianapolis Cardinal Ritter 51

7) Indianapolis Crispus Attucks 19 8) Indiana Math & Science Academy 8

8) Speedway 8 10) Covenant Christian (Indpls) 2


